Hewle	ett Packard
Enter	

Date: 09-Aug-2023

Federal Communications Commissions Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(5) Attestation FCC ID: Q9DASIN0305

1. Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

2. Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment and is not an affiliate or subsidiary of an entity identified on the Covered List.

Sincerely yours,

HarkEn

Mark Hill Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company 6280 America Center Dr, San Jose, CA 95002 USA

Mark Hill Regulatory Compliance Engineer Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company

mhill@hpe.com +1 408-807-0476

6280 America Center Drive San Jose, CA 95002 USA

arubanetworks.com